
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-547 Name: Contract Amendment

Status:Type: Passive Review Placed on File, End of Term

File created: In control:8/11/2015 Corporation Counsel

On agenda: Final action: 4/18/2016

Title: From Corporation Counsel, submitting a passive review contract amendment in the amount of
$50,000, from $150,000 to $200,000, with the Law Firm of Von Briesen and Roper, S.C., in order to
defend on appeal, as necessary, the judgement obtained establishing Milwaukee County’s title and
rights to the Downtown Transit Center property.  (PASSIVE REVIEW, INFORMATIONAL ONLY
UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. FISCAL NOTE, 3. WITHDRAWL REQUEST (08/20/15), 4. END OF TERM MEMO
2012-2016

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PLACED ON FILE, END OF TERMCounty Clerk's Office4/18/2016 1

Milwaukee County Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

